

Food Product Information Submitted: 26/04/2019

Food Product Information Data Sheet: Syrup - Simply Vanilla (250ml) - Mini Bottle



**Allergen Information**

Made in a factory that handles nuts.

**Ingredients**

Sugar, Water, Glycerine, Natural flavouring, Salt, Preservative: E202, Citric acid

**Dietary Information**

Gluten-Free GMO-Free

**Usage Instructions**

Add portion (approximately 15ml) to beverage and stir before consumption.

**Product:** Syrup - Simply Vanilla (250ml) - Mini Bottle

**Brand:** Simply

**Country of origin:** United Kingdom

**GTIN:** 5060134523023

**Manufacturers Part Number:** IBC250mlVAN

**Storage**

Store in dry, cool ambient conditions, away from heat sources and odorous materials. After opening, keep container closed. Keep cap area clean and free from syrup residues. Do not refrigerate - crystals may form in the liquid at low temperature.

Shelf life after opening: 12 months

Best Before End: Printed on Packaging

**Manufacturer**

Italian Beverage Company Ltd, Churchill House, Stirling Way, Borehamwood, Hertfordshire, WD6 2HP, United Kingdom

**Returns Information**

You have a legal right to change your mind about a purchase within 14 working days of receiving it - this is called your 'Right to Cancel'. However you must not have broken the seal of food products - you can't try a food, decide you don't like it and ask for your money back. But if the food tastes off or has been contaminated etc please contact us.

If you received the item more than 14 working days ago and you have a problem with it contact us and we will help.

For more information about returning products to us please go to the Advice Centre on our website where there is a section about 'Returns / Right to Cancel'.

**About Our Product Information**

We take great care to make sure that our food information is correct and up to date. However foods are constantly being reformulated, so ingredients, nutrition content, dietary information and allergens etc may change.

**You should always read the product label and not rely solely on the information provided on our website.**

At the top of this sheet you will see the date we last updated the information.

We are unable to accept liability for any incorrect information. This does not affect your statutory rights.

*If you have any questions or would like some advice about an item then please call (02392 378700) or email us (customerservices@cateringandleisure.co.uk).*

*You are also welcome to contact the food manufacturer - their details are above.*